

FACT SHEET

NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

Application for Permit to Operate a Solid Waste Storage Bin Facility 123 East Washington Ave, Las Vegas, NV 89101 APN: 139-27-603-005 and 139-27-603-019 Zoned: C-V, Civic Facility

FACILITY OWNER and OPERATOR:	Nevada Department of Transportation, Las Vegas Maintenance Yard 123 East Washington Ave. Las Vegas, NV 89101 (702) 385-6500
<u>SIZE</u> :	This facility is located on approximately 704,800 square feet within NDOT's Las Vegas Maintenance Yard, which is fully enclosed by fencing. This facility storage has a capacity of approximately 342 cubic yards.
<u>OPERATIONS</u> :	This facility is seeking a permit from the Southern Nevada Health District (SNHD) to operate a <i>Solid Waste Storage Bin Facility</i> that provides for the storage of street sweepers, trucks, trailers, and/or portable waste containers which are used for collection of solid waste collected from roadways retrieved from throughout Clark County, Nevada. The collected solid waste will be consolidated at the facility for transport to a permanent disposal site.
	This facility will accept <i>roadway grit/dirt, paper (all types), cardboard, plastic (all types), glass (all types), textiles, mixed metals, green waste, construction & demolition debris (asphalt, concrete, carpet, carpet padding, drywall, wood) and waste tires.</i> This facility will operate 24/7, 365 days a year, and <i>will not</i> be open to the public.
<u>POINT OF</u> <u>CONTACT</u> :	Daniel C Burns, PE, CEM, REHS, Environmental Health Engineer/Manager Environmental Health Division, Southern Nevada Health District P.O. Box 3902, Las Vegas, NV 89127-3902 (702) 759-0660, email: burnsd@snhd.org
<u>PERMIT</u> <u>APPLICATION</u> <u>FILE:</u>	Available for review by appointment from 8:00 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. Monday through Thursday, at the SNHD Main Facility at 280 S Decatur Blvd, Las Vegas, NV 89107. Copies of documents may be requested for a nominal fee. For further information or to request accommodations for special viewing needs, contact Cherie Custodio at (702) 759-0660 or by e-mail at swpr@snhd.org.